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Note: 

7 

M.A. Jounalism & Mass Communication-2" List of Provisionally Selected Candidates 

9 

SURAVARAM PRATAPA REDDY TELUGU UNIVERSITY 
Sai Nagar, Bachupally, Medchal-Malkajgiri � 500118 

H.NO 

2508015 

2508114 

2508063 

2508067 

2508066 

2508007 

2508072 

2508030 

2508069 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

Srikanth Vemula 

Myakam Ravikumar 

Dodla Haritha 

BC-A (CATEGORY) 

Merugu Srikanth 

Shaik Gaffoor 

Arra Yakaiah 

BC-B (CATEGORY) 

Jadav Anil 

Maloth Laxman 

BC-D (CATEGORY) 

CATEGORY 

BC-E (CATEGORY) 

P. Praveen Kumar 

SC-B (CATEGORY) 

SC-C (CATEGORY) 

ST (CATEGORY) 

BC-A 

BC-B 

BC-D 

BC-D 

SC B (MADIGA) 

BC-E 

SCC (Mala) 

ST 

ST 

Date: 09-09-2025 

GENDER 

In lieu of BC-B 
Women 

Women 

In Lieu of 

ST (W) 

The above selected candidates are suggested to pay the fee (Online / Demand Draft) with 
all original certificates along with 3 sets Xerox copies to the departments concerned. The last 
date for payment of fee is 15-09-2025. 
Fee: Rs. 12,800/- Online / D.D. drawn in favour of Registrar, Suravaram Pratapa Reddy 

Telugu University, Hyderabad'. 
sC. ST. Bc, PH.C. & EWS with Income & Caste Certificates as per rules are required to pay 
Rs, 700/- Online / D.D. drawn in favour of 'Registrar, Suravaram Pratapa Reddy Telugu 

University, Hyderabad'. 
Since the Tuition Fee amount to S.C. students is being paid by the Government to their 
respective accounts (DBT), they are supposed to submit an Undertaking to the effect that 
the tuition fee amount sanctioned by the Government will be reimbursed to the University. If 
they failed to do so students are not allowed for the 1 semester exams. 

DIRECTOR 4/9/2oy 
Central Admission Committee 
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