SURAVARAM PRATAPA REDDY TELUGU UNIVERSITY

Sai Nagar, Bachupally, Medchal-Malkajgiri – 500118

M.A. Journalism & Mass Communication – 2nd List of Provisionally Selected Candidates

Year - 2025-26 Date: 09-09-2025

BC-A (CATEGORY)

SNO	H.NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	CATEGORY	GENDER
1	2508015	Srikanth Vemula	BC-A	

BC-B (CATEGORY)

2	2508114	Myakam Ravikumar	BC-B	In lieu of BC-B Women				

BC-D (CATEGORY)

		•					
3	2508063	Merugu Srikanth	BC-D				
4	2508067	Dodla Haritha	BC-D	Women			
BC-E (CATEGORY)							
5	2508066	Shaik Gaffoor	BC-E				
SC-B (CATEGORY)							
6	2508007	Arra Yakaiah	SC B (MADIGA)				
SC-C (CATEGORY)							
7	2508072	P. Praveen Kumar	SC C (Mala)				
ST (CATEGORY)							
8	2508030	Jadav Anil	ST	~			
9	2508069	Maloth Laxman	ST	In Lieu of ST (W)			
1							

Note:

- 1) The above selected candidates are suggested to pay the fee (**Online / Demand Draft**) with all original certificates along with 3 sets Xerox copies to the departments concerned. The last date for payment of fee is **15-09-2025**.
- Fee: Rs. 12,800/- Online / D.D. drawn in favour of 'Registrar, Suravaram Pratapa Reddy Telugu University, Hyderabad'.
- SC, ST, BC, PH.C. & EWS with Income & Caste Certificates as per rules are required to pay Rs. 700/- Online / D.D. drawn in favour of 'Registrar, Suravaram Pratapa Reddy Telugu University, Hyderabad'.
- Since the Tuition Fee amount to S.C. students is being paid by the Government to their respective accounts (DBT), they are supposed to submit an **Undertaking** to the effect that the tuition fee amount sanctioned by the Government will be reimbursed to the University. If they failed to do so students are not allowed for the 1st semester exams.

DIRECTOR 9/9/202
Central Admission Committee